

IARMJ European Chapter bi-annual workshop Berlin on 13 May 2019

<u>Venue</u>: Europäische Akademie Berlin Bismarckallee 46/48 D-14193 Berlin Tel +49 30 8959510 http://www.eab-berlin.eu/en/

Sunday 12 May 2019 Arrival of participants

19.00 Dinner at the European Academy

Monday 13 May 2019

- 09.00 Words of Welcome
- 09.15 Boštjan Zalar: Actual Judgments of CJEU and ECtHR
- 10.00 Exclusion from Refugee Status (Presentation of Hilkka Becker and Harald Dörig, enriched by short national presentations)
- 11.00 Coffee break
- 11.30 Working Groups
- 13.00 Lunch
- 14.00 Continuation of Working Groups (coffee available during the session)
- 15.30 Plenary Reports of the Working Groups
- 16.30 Different Procedures to use undisclosed Information (Bernard Dawson and Florence Malvasio)
- 17.30 The UN Global Compact for Migration and its Influence on national Courts (Clemens Feinäugle)
- 18.00 Programme ends
- 18.30 Dinner at the European Academy



EUROPEAN CHAPTER

Tuesday 14 May 2019

08.00	Departure from the European Academy by coach
08.30	Arrival at the German Foreign Office Auswärtiges Amt, Werderscher Markt 1 10117 Berlin // Security checks
09.00	Guided tour through the building and the Political Archive
10.30	Presentation "How to get diplomatic Assurances in Expulsion Procedures and how to draft Country Reports", followed by discussion
12.00	Lunch
13.00	End of programme

Transfer from the Foreign Office:

- to Hauptbahnhof (central train station): by coach, approximately 10 minutes
- to Tegel airport (TXL): by coach, approximately 30 minutes
- to Schönefeld airport ((SXF)): by regional train from the central train station (trains running every half an hour, duration of train journey: 45 minutes)

The European Academy offers hotel rooms which are all preliminary booked for 12 and 13 May 2019 at a rate of 78 €/night, breakfast included, single occupancy

Registration fee for workshop, lunch included: 58 €, dinner (additional) 17 € each

The capacity is limited to 40 participants, so a "first come first served" policy is applicable

A registration form is operational on the website www.iarmj.org/2019-berlin-registration